
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Commission Review 
of the Capacity Charges of Ohio Power 
Company and Columbus Southern Power 
Company. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
Case No. 10-2929-EL-UNC 
 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
AND 

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 
BY 

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
 

 
The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 

4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the substitution of Kyle L. Kern and Melissa R. 

Yost for Jeffrey L. Small, as OCC’s counsel in the above-captioned case.  Also, OCC 

designates Kyle L. Kern as OCC’s Counsel of Record.  Accordingly, service of 

documents and other matters should now be directed to Kyle L. Kern. 

 Respectfully submitted,  

 BRUCE J. WESTON 
  
  
 /s/ Kyle L. Kern_______________ 
 Kyle L. Kern, Counsel of Record 
 Melissa R. Yost 
 Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
      Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
614-466-9585 (Kern Telephone) 
614-466-1291 (Yost Telephone) 
kern@occ.state.oh.us 
yost@occ.state.oh.us 
 
 

mailto:yost@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:kern@occ.state.oh.us


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was served via electronic 

transmission upon the following parties of record this 13th day of April, 2012.   

 
 /s/ Kyle L. Kern__________________ 
 Kyle L. Kern 
 Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
Paul.Wight@skadden.com 
John.Estes@skadden.com 
cendsley@ofbf.org 
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com 
rsugarman@keglerbrown.com 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com 
Gregory.dunn@icemiller.com 
Christopher.miller@icemiller.com 
Asim.haque@icemiller.com 
 
 
 

 

stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 
Sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com 
lmcalister@bricker.com 
ricks@ohanet.org 
tobrien@bricker.com 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
zkravitz@taftlaw.com 
myurick@taftlaw.com 
dane.stinson@baileycavalieri.com 
Dorothy.Corbett@duke-energy.com 
bpbarger@bcslawyers.com 
 
 
 

 
 

Greta.see@puc.state.oh.us 
Sarah.pararot@puc.state.oh.us 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

4/13/2012 4:21:35 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-2929-EL-UNC

Summary: Notice Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record by
the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Deb J. Bingham on
behalf of Kern, Kyle L.
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